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e Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 

Name of the Work Period / Qty 
Requirement 
approx. per 

year (Khanna) 

Period / Qty 
Requirement 

approx. per year 
(GKB) 

Consignee/ 
Place of 
Tender 

Opening 

Date & Time 
for sale/ 

downloading 
of tenders 

Online 

Last date & 
Time of 

submission 
of online 

tender 

Date & 
Time of 
opening 

of e-
tender 

 
1. MFP Molecule 
2. Formaldehyde Solution 

(with drum)37-40% 
3. Ferrous Sulphate/ Iron 

Sulphate 30% min 
4. Zinc Sulphate 

Zn: 33% min  
5. Manganese Sulphate 32% 

min,  
6. Calcium Chloride  

a) Assay 90-95%  
b) pH200g/I =7 

7. Sodium Thiosulphate,  
8. Copper Sulphate 

cu: 24% min,  
9. Magnesium Chloride 

a) Assay :not less than 
98% 

b)  pH 5% solution: 4.5-7.0) 
10.  Sodium Butyrate (Assay: 

98.0%(min),Lead: 20 ppm 
(max), Arsenic: 2 ppm 
(max) 
 

Annual/ 
25 MT 
45 MT 

 
3 MT 

 
10 MT 

 
2 MT 

 
15 MT 

 
 

4 MT 
3 MT 

 
5 MT 

 
 
 

1 MT 
 
 
 

Annual/  
23 MT 
12 MT 

 
1.2 MT 

 
7.5 MT 

 
2.3 MT 

 
12.3 MT 

 
 

4.3 MT 
1.6 MT 

 
4 MT 

 
 
 

1.1 MT 
 
 
 

Cattle Feed 
Plant, Bhattian 
(Khanna). Ph. 

01628-521450, 
51, 52. Mobile 

No. 
99153-00069 

17.08.2024 
from 

11:00 AM 

28.08.2024 
upto 

11:00 AM 

28.08.2024  
at 

01:00 PM 
 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
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11. Chocolate Feed Flavour 
with Sweetner, Cattle Feed 
Grade free flowing Powder 

12.  HMTBa based chelates 
13. Live Yeast (Saccharohyces 

Cereverial) 
14. Potassium Iodide 
15. Potassium Carbonate 
16. Choline 

17. By pass fat (rate contract 
for three months) 

 5 MT  
 
 

17 MT 
 20 MT 

 
- 
- 
- 

150 MT 

9 MT 
 
 

18 MT 
14.00 MT 

 
.105 MT 
15.00 MT 
.600 MT 
35 MT 

 

 
                                                                                                        

  Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for e-
tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the 
above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and 
Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-
2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender 
opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 
                                                                                                                                                                           
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                             Dy. General Manager (Purchase) 


