



	THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD.								
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66									
Notice Inviting Tender www.verka.coop									
e Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items –									
	Name of the Work	Period / Qty	Period / Qty	Consignee/	Date & Time	Last date &	Date &		
		Requirement	Requirement	Place of	for sale/	Time of	Time of		
		approx. per	approx. per year	Tender	downloading of tenders	submission	opening of e-		
		year (Khanna)	(GKB)	Opening	Online	of online tender	tender		
		Annual/	Annual/	Cattle Feed	17.08.2024	28.08.2024	28.08.2024		
1.	MFP Molecule	25 MT	23 MT	Plant, Bhattian	from	upto	20.00.2024 at		
	Formaldehyde Solution	45 MT	12 MT	(Khanna). Ph.	11:00 AM	11:00 AM	01:00 PM		
	(with drum)37-40%			01628-521450.			011001111		
3.	Ferrous Sulphate/ Iron	3 MT	1.2 MT	51, 52. Mobile					
4	Sulphate 30% min			No.					
4.	Zinc Sulphate Zn: 33% min	10 MT	7.5 MT	99153-00069					
5.	Manganese Sulphate 32%	2 MT	2.3 MT						
	min,	2							
6.	Calcium Chloride	15 MT	12.3 MT						
	a) Assay 90-95%								
7	b) pH200g/l =7	4.5.4							
7. 8.	Sodium Thiosulphate, Copper Sulphate	4 MT 3 MT	4.3 MT 1.6 MT						
0.	cu: 24% min,	3 IVI I	1.0 IVIT						
9.	Magnesium Chloride	5 MT	4 MT						
	a) Assay :not less than								
	98%								
40	b) pH 5% solution: 4.5-7.0)	4.1.47							
10.	. Sodium Butyrate (Assay: 98.0%(min),Lead: 20 ppm	1 MT	1.1 MT						
	(max), Arsenic: 2 ppm								
	(max)								
	· ·								





11. Chocolate Feed Flavour	5 MT	9 MT	
with Sweetner, Cattle Feed			
Grade free flowing Powder	· - • • -		
12. HMTBa based chelates	17 MT	18 MT	
13. Live Yeast (Saccharohyces	20 MT	14.00 MT	
Cereverial)			
14. Potassium lodide	-	.105 MT	
15. Potassium Carbonate	-	15.00 MT	
16. Choline	-	.600 MT	
17. By pass fat (rate contract	150 MT	35 MT	
for three months)			

Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for etendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. **eproc.punjab.gov.in** and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely registration and downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website **eproc.punjab.gov.in**. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable.

Dy. General Manager (Purchase)